

Order below Exh.1 in Civil M.A.No.248/2023
Sheelabai Bansode Vs. Nil.
(Order passed on 22nd December, 2025.)
CNR No.MHLA170033762023

1. In view of order passed below Exh.17, “evidence close” order passed against the applicant is set-aside subject to cost of Rs.500/-.
2. The applicant to pay amount of Rs. 500/- to objection petitioner.

Place:-Ausa.
Date : 22.12.2025.

(P I. Mokashi)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Ausa.